

2SSB 5116 - S AMD 108

By Senator Fortunato

NOT ADOPTED 02/28/2019

1 On page 3, line 28, after "crops;" strike "and"

2 On page 3, line 28, after "yard waste" insert "; and (x)
3 municipal solid waste"

4 On page 3, line 31, before "(ii)" insert "or"

5 On page 3, line 32, after "forests" strike all material through
6 "waste"

7 On page 34, line 34, after "copper-chrome-arsenic;" insert "or"

8 On page 34, line 35, after "forests" strike "; or municipal solid
9 waste" and insert " (~~;~~ ~~or municipal solid waste~~) "

EFFECT: Adds municipal solid waste to the definition of "biomass energy."

--- END ---